START = Surrey League Cross Country

Match 3A

Mitcham Common
10 Jan 2026

Status: tentative

ULB/ULT7 BOYS ..ieveieieiiiiiee ettt ettt 2
UL5/17 INdiVIdUAL ..o 2
U15/17 matCh reSultS.......ccooiiiiiiiii e 3
Finishing order for all runners.........ccccceevviie e 4

General INfOrMatioN ..........coiiiiiiiiee e 5

Reportlab



RT
FITNESS

NV 0N O DWN PR

a N D D D D D DD DN DWW W WWWWWWWNDNNDNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDN-RRRPRRRPRRER R R R R
O Vv 00 N o0 L1 A W NP O VvV ON O T DM W NP O V ON O U D W NP, OV ON OB D W N -~ O

Num
232
331
237
525
528
685
316
568
688

601
236
233
234
227
427

38
529
526
230
137
686
580
324
570
319
691
104
527
602
582

14
517
245
338
587
229
694
247
431

35
657
351
472
235

11
111
243

585

Match 3A: Mitcham Common, 2026-01-10

Race: U15/U17 Boys - U15/17 individual

Name Age
Theo Creed uU15
Caspian Holmes u17
Max Barckhahn u17
Thomas Holland u17
Sam McGeorge u17
Jack Dormer u17
Luca Boulton uU15
Ewan Sone u17
Jacob Bowyer u17
Wilfred Hughes u15
Aedan Chapman u15
Harry Allen u17
James Fraser u15
Dylan Gilbert u15
Anas Briki u1s
Bert Royle u17
Ernesto Kelly u17
Ollie Patel u17
Austin Hudson u17
Thomas Hennigan u15
Zachary Wilson u17
Caden Rogers-Everitt u17
Fynn Jenkin u15
Elias Collard u1s
Finley Shaughnessy u17
Henry Kucerov u15
George Cotton u17
Jack Samuel u17
Thomas Lee u17
Lucas Nilsson u1s
Luke Bedford uU15
Daniel Ghajar u17
Joshua Mukiri-Smith u15s
Cyrus Sheikh u15
Alfie Bryan u17
Jacob Hood u15
Ivan Derian u15
Massimo Blanco Montes u15
Fredric Bolton u1s
Lucas Stickland u17
Francis Bambury u15
Max Jackson u1s
Charlie Shekyls-Young u15
George Duncton u15
Joseph Sutherland u1s
Rory Wouters U15
Shiv Patel u15
Alex Derian u1s
Alex Vento uU15
Leo Watson u15

Club
H/W
HHH
H/W
S&D
S&D
WOK
HHH
SLH
WOK
SLH
SLH
H/W
H/W
H/W
H/W
KEN
CRO
S&D
S&D
H/W
E&E
WOK
SLH
HHH
SLH
HHH
WOK
E&E
S&D
SLH
SLH
BEL
S&D
H/W
HHH
SLH
H/W
WOK
H/W
KEN
CRO
WAV
HOL
REI
H/W
BEL
E&E
H/W
S&D
SLH

Surrey League Cross Country

Time
12:03
12:06
12:11
12:24
12:30
12:30
12:35
12:38
12:40
12:45
12:46
12:47
12:56
13:00
13:01
13:07
13:12
13:19
13:25
13:26
13:28
13:29
13:30
13:32
13:34
13:35
13:35
13:36
13:45
13:46
13:50
13:54
13:58
13:59
14:02
14:04
14:05
14:05
14:11
14:12
14:13
14:13
14:14
14:17
14:18
14:21
14:23
14:24
14:26
14:27

# Num
51 328
52 206
53 524
54 105
55 242
56 126
57 579
58 112
59 135
60 248
61 576
62 424
63 118
64 231
65 583
66 323
67 687
68 603
69 70
70 8
71 520
72 530
73 228
74 590
75 695
76 72
77 584
78 115
79 599

Name

Max Gillies

Finlay Williamson
Zach Cloves
Leighton Dekas
Evan Cotter
Benjamin Bull
Oliver Jayasingha
Daniel Marshall
Tom Street
Orlando Hales
Edward Englefield
Edward Pearce
Aedan Richards
Senan Smith
Thomas Weyham
Daniel Cendrzak
Nathan Capindale
Freddie Carey
Finn Collins
Ethan MciIntosh
James Thomas
Danilo Perovic
Xavier Cochran
Felix Bedford
Jude Mans
Thomas Lazenby
James Archer
Ewan McFarlane
Oliver Smith

Age
U15
U15
u17
U15
uU15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
u17
U15
U15
U15
U15
u17
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
uU15

Club
HHH
G&G
S&D
E&E
H/W
E&E
SLH
E&E
E&E
H/W
SLH
KEN
E&E
H/W
SLH
HHH
WOK
SLH
DMV
BEL
S&D
S&D
H/W
SLH
WOK
DMV
SLH
E&E
SLH

Reportlab

Time
14:31
14:38
14:42
14:42
14:50
14:57
15:00
15:05
15:07
15:08
15:18
15:23
15:29
15:34
15:40
15:42
15:42
15:43
15:47
16:14
16:15
16:16
16:24
16:26
16:32
16:43
16:47
16:58
19:11



RT
FITNESS

Surrey League Cross Country

Match 3A: Mitcham Common, 2026-01-10

Race: U15/U17 Boys - U15/17 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 H/W 291 4 79 77 68 67
2 S&D 274 4 76 75 62 61
3 SLH 268 4 72 70 69 57
4 HHH 261 4 78 73 56 54
5 WOK 256 4 74 71 58 53
6 E&E 170 4 59 52 33 26
7 KEN 122 3 64 40 18

8 CRO 102 2 63 39

9 BEL 92 3 48 34 10

10 WAV 38 1 38

11 HOL 37 1 37

12 REI 36 1 36

13 G&G 28 1 28

14 DMV 15 2 11 4

Reportlab



RT
FITNESS

NV 0N O DWN PR

a N D D D D D DD DN DWW W WWWWWWWNDNNDNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDN-RRRPRRRPRRER R R R R
O Vv 00 N o0 L1 A W NP O VvV ON O T DM W NP O V ON O U D W NP, OV ON OB D W N -~ O

Num
232
331
237
525
528
685
316
568
688

601
236
233
234
227
427

38
529
526
230
137
686
580
324
570
319
691
104
527
602
582

14
517
245
338
587
229
694
247
431

35
657
351
472
235

11
111
243

585

Match 3A: Mitcham Common, 2026-01-10

Surrey League Cross Country

Race: U15/U17 Boys - Finishing order for all runners

Name

Theo Creed
Caspian Holmes
Max Barckhahn
Thomas Holland
Sam McGeorge
Jack Dormer

Luca Boulton
Ewan Sone

Jacob Bowyer
Wilfred Hughes
Aedan Chapman
Harry Allen

James Fraser
Dylan Gilbert
Anas Briki

Bert Royle
Ernesto Kelly
Ollie Patel

Austin Hudson
Thomas Hennigan
Zachary Wilson
Caden Rogers-Everitt
Fynn Jenkin

Elias Collard
Finley Shaughnessy
Henry Kucerov
George Cotton
Jack Samuel
Thomas Lee
Lucas Nilsson
Luke Bedford
Daniel Ghajar
Joshua Mukiri-Smith
Cyrus Sheikh

Alfie Bryan

Jacob Hood

Ivan Derian

Massimo Blanco Montes

Fredric Bolton
Lucas Stickland
Francis Bambury
Max Jackson
Charlie Shekyls-Young
George Duncton
Joseph Sutherland
Rory Wouters
Shiv Patel

Alex Derian

Alex Vento

Leo Watson

Age
U15
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
U15
u17
u17
U15
u15
u17
U15
u15
u15
u17
u17
u17
u17
u15
u17
u17
u15
u15
u17
u15
u17
u17
u17
u15
U15
u17
u15
U15
u17
u15
U15
u15
u15
u17
u15
u15
U15
u15
u15
U15
u15
u15
U15
u15

Club
H/W
HHH
H/W
S&D
S&D
WOK
HHH
SLH
WOK
SLH
SLH
H/W
H/W
H/W
H/W
KEN
CRO
S&D
S&D
H/W
E&E
WOK
SLH
HHH
SLH
HHH
WOK
E&E
S&D
SLH
SLH
BEL
S&D
H/W
HHH
SLH
H/W
WOK
H/W
KEN
CRO
WAV
HOL
REI
H/W
BEL
E&E
H/W
S&D
SLH

Time
12:03
12:06
12:11
12:24
12:30
12:30
12:35
12:38
12:40
12:45
12:46
12:47
12:56
13:00
13:01
13:07
13:12
13:19
13:25
13:26
13:28
13:29
13:30
13:32
13:34
13:35
13:35
13:36
13:45
13:46
13:50
13:54
13:58
13:59
14:02
14:04
14:05
14:05
14:11
14:12
14:13
14:13
14:14
14:17
14:18
14:21
14:23
14:24
14:26
14:27

# Num
51 328
52 206
53 524
54 105
55 242
56 126
57 579
58 112
59 135
60 248
61 576
62 424
63 118
64 231
65 583
66 323
67 687
68 603
69 70
70 8
71 520
72 530
73 228
74 590
75 695
76 72
77 584
78 115
79 599

Name

Max Gillies

Finlay Williamson
Zach Cloves
Leighton Dekas
Evan Cotter
Benjamin Bull
Oliver Jayasingha
Daniel Marshall
Tom Street
Orlando Hales
Edward Englefield
Edward Pearce
Aedan Richards
Senan Smith
Thomas Weyham
Daniel Cendrzak
Nathan Capindale
Freddie Carey
Finn Collins
Ethan MciIntosh
James Thomas
Danilo Perovic
Xavier Cochran
Felix Bedford
Jude Mans
Thomas Lazenby
James Archer
Ewan McFarlane
Oliver Smith

Age
U15
U15
u17
U15
uU15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
u17
U15
U15
U15
U15
u17
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15
uU15

Club
HHH
G&G
S&D
E&E
H/W
E&E
SLH
E&E
E&E
H/W
SLH
KEN
E&E
H/W
SLH
HHH
WOK
SLH
DMV
BEL
S&D
S&D
H/W
SLH
WOK
DMV
SLH
E&E
SLH

Reportlab

Time
14:31
14:38
14:42
14:42
14:50
14:57
15:00
15:05
15:07
15:08
15:18
15:23
15:29
15:34
15:40
15:42
15:42
15:43
15:47
16:14
16:15
16:16
16:24
16:26
16:32
16:43
16:47
16:58
19:11



TART = Surrey League Cross Country

About the Surrey Cross-Country League

Men'’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

START

League Sponsors THE RUNNING SPECIALIST

Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we're
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.

Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

powered b Report ReportLab

ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We're doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

Reportlab


http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

