

## Match 3A

Mitcham Common

10 Jan 2026

Status: completed

U15/U17 Boys .....	2
U15/17 individual .....	2
U15/17 match results.....	3
Finishing order for all runners.....	4
General information.....	5

**Match 3A: Mitcham Common, 2026-01-10**
**Race: U15/U17 Boys - U15/17 individual**

#	Num	Name	Age	Club	Time	#	Num	Name	Age	Club	Time
1	232	Theo Creed	U15	H/W	12:03	51	328	Max Gillies	U15	HHH	14:31
2	331	Caspian Holmes	U17	HHH	12:06	52	206	Finlay Williamson	U15	G&G	14:38
3	237	Max Barckhahn	U17	H/W	12:11	53	524	Zach Cloves	U17	S&D	14:42
4	525	Thomas Holland	U17	S&D	12:24	54	105	Leighton Dekas	U15	E&E	14:42
5	528	Sam McGeorge	U17	S&D	12:30	55	242	Evan Cotter	U15	H/W	14:50
6	685	Jack Dormer	U17	WOK	12:30	56	126	Benjamin Bull	U15	E&E	14:57
7	316	Luca Boulton	U15	HHH	12:35	57	579	Oliver Jayasingha	U15	SLH	15:00
8	568	Ewan Sone	U17	SLH	12:38	58	112	Daniel Marshall	U15	E&E	15:05
9	688	Jacob Bowyer	U17	WOK	12:40	59	135	Tom Street	U15	E&E	15:07
10	581	Wilfred Hughes	U15	SLH	12:45	60	248	Orlando Hales	U15	H/W	15:08
11	601	Aedan Chapman	U15	SLH	12:46	61	576	Edward Englefield	U15	SLH	15:18
12	236	Harry Allen	U17	H/W	12:47	62	424	Edward Pearce	U15	KEN	15:23
13	233	James Fraser	U15	H/W	12:56	63	118	Aedan Richards	U15	E&E	15:29
14	234	Dylan Gilbert	U15	H/W	13:00	64	231	Senan Smith	U15	H/W	15:34
15	227	Anas Briki	U15	H/W	13:01	65	583	Thomas Weyham	U15	SLH	15:40
16	427	Bert Royle	U17	KEN	13:07	66	323	Daniel Cendrzak	U15	HHH	15:42
17	38	Ernesto Kelly	U17	CRO	13:12	67	687	Nathan Capindale	U17	WOK	15:42
18	529	Ollie Patel	U17	S&D	13:19	68	603	Freddie Carey	U15	SLH	15:43
19	526	Austin Hudson	U17	S&D	13:25	69	70	Finn Collins	U15	DMV	15:47
20	230	Thomas Hennigan	U15	H/W	13:26	70	8	Ethan McIntosh	U15	BEL	16:14
21	137	Zachary Wilson	U17	E&E	13:28	71	520	James Thomas	U15	S&D	16:15
22	686	Caden Rogers-Everitt	U17	WOK	13:29	72	530	Danilo Perovic	U17	S&D	16:16
23	580	Fynn Jenkin	U15	SLH	13:30	73	228	Xavier Cochran	U15	H/W	16:24
24	324	Elias Collard	U15	HHH	13:32	74	590	Felix Bedford	U15	SLH	16:26
25	570	Finley Shaughnessy	U17	SLH	13:34	75	695	Jude Mans	U15	WOK	16:32
26	319	Henry Kucerov	U15	HHH	13:35	76	72	Thomas Lazenby	U15	DMV	16:43
27	691	George Cotton	U17	WOK	13:35	77	584	James Archer	U15	SLH	16:47
28	104	Jack Samuel	U17	E&E	13:36	78	115	Ewan McFarlane	U15	E&E	16:58
29	527	Thomas Lee	U17	S&D	13:45	79	599	Oliver Smith	U15	SLH	19:11
30	602	Lucas Nilsson	U15	SLH	13:46						
31	582	Luke Bedford	U15	SLH	13:50						
32	14	Daniel Ghajar	U17	BEL	13:54						
33	517	Joshua Mukiri-Smith	U15	S&D	13:58						
34	245	Cyrus Sheikh	U15	H/W	13:59						
35	338	Alfie Bryan	U17	HHH	14:02						
36	587	Jacob Hood	U15	SLH	14:04						
37	229	Ivan Derian	U15	H/W	14:05						
38	694	Massimo Blanco Montes	U15	WOK	14:05						
39	247	Fredric Bolton	U15	H/W	14:11						
40	431	Lucas Stickland	U17	KEN	14:12						
41	35	Francis Bambury	U15	CRO	14:13						
42	657	Max Jackson	U15	WAV	14:13						
43	351	Charlie Shekyls-Young	U15	HOL	14:14						
44	472	George Duncton	U15	REI	14:17						
45	235	Joseph Sutherland	U15	H/W	14:18						
46	11	Rory Wouters	U15	BEL	14:21						
47	111	Shiv Patel	U15	E&E	14:23						
48	243	Alex Derian	U15	H/W	14:24						
49	521	Alex Vento	U15	S&D	14:26						
50	585	Leo Watson	U15	SLH	14:27						

**Match 3A: Mitcham Common, 2026-01-10**
**Race: U15/U17 Boys - U15/17 match results**

#	TEAM	POINTS	SCORERS	TOP POINTS SCORERS			
1	H/W	291	4	79	77	68	67
2	S&D	274	4	76	75	62	61
3	SLH	268	4	72	70	69	57
4	HHH	261	4	78	73	56	54
5	WOK	256	4	74	71	58	53
6	E&E	170	4	59	52	33	26
7	KEN	122	3	64	40	18	
8	CRO	102	2	63	39		
9	BEL	92	3	48	34	10	
10	WAV	38	1	38			
11	HOL	37	1	37			
12	REI	36	1	36			
13	G&G	28	1	28			
14	DMV	15	2	11	4		

**Match 3A: Mitcham Common, 2026-01-10**
**Race: U15/U17 Boys - Finishing order for all runners**

#	Num	Name	Age	Club	Time	#	Num	Name	Age	Club	Time
1	232	Theo Creed	U15	H/W	12:03	51	328	Max Gillies	U15	HHH	14:31
2	331	Caspian Holmes	U17	HHH	12:06	52	206	Finlay Williamson	U15	G&G	14:38
3	237	Max Barckhahn	U17	H/W	12:11	53	524	Zach Cloves	U17	S&D	14:42
4	525	Thomas Holland	U17	S&D	12:24	54	105	Leighton Dekas	U15	E&E	14:42
5	528	Sam McGeorge	U17	S&D	12:30	55	242	Evan Cotter	U15	H/W	14:50
6	685	Jack Dormer	U17	WOK	12:30	56	126	Benjamin Bull	U15	E&E	14:57
7	316	Luca Boulton	U15	HHH	12:35	57	579	Oliver Jayasingha	U15	SLH	15:00
8	568	Ewan Sone	U17	SLH	12:38	58	112	Daniel Marshall	U15	E&E	15:05
9	688	Jacob Bowyer	U17	WOK	12:40	59	135	Tom Street	U15	E&E	15:07
10	581	Wilfred Hughes	U15	SLH	12:45	60	248	Orlando Hales	U15	H/W	15:08
11	601	Aedan Chapman	U15	SLH	12:46	61	576	Edward Englefield	U15	SLH	15:18
12	236	Harry Allen	U17	H/W	12:47	62	424	Edward Pearce	U15	KEN	15:23
13	233	James Fraser	U15	H/W	12:56	63	118	Aedan Richards	U15	E&E	15:29
14	234	Dylan Gilbert	U15	H/W	13:00	64	231	Senan Smith	U15	H/W	15:34
15	227	Anas Briki	U15	H/W	13:01	65	583	Thomas Weyham	U15	SLH	15:40
16	427	Bert Royle	U17	KEN	13:07	66	323	Daniel Cendrzak	U15	HHH	15:42
17	38	Ernesto Kelly	U17	CRO	13:12	67	687	Nathan Capindale	U17	WOK	15:42
18	529	Ollie Patel	U17	S&D	13:19	68	603	Freddie Carey	U15	SLH	15:43
19	526	Austin Hudson	U17	S&D	13:25	69	70	Finn Collins	U15	DMV	15:47
20	230	Thomas Hennigan	U15	H/W	13:26	70	8	Ethan McIntosh	U15	BEL	16:14
21	137	Zachary Wilson	U17	E&E	13:28	71	520	James Thomas	U15	S&D	16:15
22	686	Caden Rogers-Everitt	U17	WOK	13:29	72	530	Danilo Perovic	U17	S&D	16:16
23	580	Fynn Jenkin	U15	SLH	13:30	73	228	Xavier Cochran	U15	H/W	16:24
24	324	Elias Collard	U15	HHH	13:32	74	590	Felix Bedford	U15	SLH	16:26
25	570	Finley Shaughnessy	U17	SLH	13:34	75	695	Jude Mans	U15	WOK	16:32
26	319	Henry Kucerov	U15	HHH	13:35	76	72	Thomas Lazenby	U15	DMV	16:43
27	691	George Cotton	U17	WOK	13:35	77	584	James Archer	U15	SLH	16:47
28	104	Jack Samuel	U17	E&E	13:36	78	115	Ewan McFarlane	U15	E&E	16:58
29	527	Thomas Lee	U17	S&D	13:45	79	599	Oliver Smith	U15	SLH	19:11
30	602	Lucas Nilsson	U15	SLH	13:46						
31	582	Luke Bedford	U15	SLH	13:50						
32	14	Daniel Ghajar	U17	BEL	13:54						
33	517	Joshua Mukiri-Smith	U15	S&D	13:58						
34	245	Cyrus Sheikh	U15	H/W	13:59						
35	338	Alfie Bryan	U17	HHH	14:02						
36	587	Jacob Hood	U15	SLH	14:04						
37	229	Ivan Derian	U15	H/W	14:05						
38	694	Massimo Blanco Montes	U15	WOK	14:05						
39	247	Fredric Bolton	U15	H/W	14:11						
40	431	Lucas Stickland	U17	KEN	14:12						
41	35	Francis Bambury	U15	CRO	14:13						
42	657	Max Jackson	U15	WAV	14:13						
43	351	Charlie Shekyls-Young	U15	HOL	14:14						
44	472	George Duncton	U15	REI	14:17						
45	235	Joseph Sutherland	U15	H/W	14:18						
46	11	Rory Wouters	U15	BEL	14:21						
47	111	Shiv Patel	U15	E&E	14:23						
48	243	Alex Derian	U15	H/W	14:24						
49	521	Alex Vento	U15	S&D	14:26						
50	585	Leo Watson	U15	SLH	14:27						

## About the Surrey Cross-Country League

Men's league secretary: Martin Duff

Ladies' league secretary: Ron Gobey

Website contact details: [info@surreyleague.org](mailto:info@surreyleague.org)



### League Sponsors

Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we're constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both in-store and online.

Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

### Powered by ReportLab



ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director, Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We're doing this to support the sport and also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email [enquiries@reportlab.com](mailto:enquiries@reportlab.com) or phone **020 8405 6420**.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.